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SRAS 1533 B Street
Environmental, Inc. Hayward, CA 94541
(510) 247-9885 Facsimile: (510) 886-5399 erasenvimnmentalisbeglobal net

November 22, 2004

Mr. Barney Chan

Alameda County Environmental Health Dept.
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Ste. 250
Alameda, CA 94502

Subject: Transmittal of Disposal Information
1549 32™ Street, Oakland, California

Dear Mr. Chan:

Included with this letter is a report by Environmental Restoration Services regarding the
disposal of contaminated soil from the site and the importing of fill from an off-site soutce.
As we discussed, this is some of the information you requested in your letter to Mr. Francis

Rush on August 6, 2004.

The additional information you requested in the August 6 letter is presented in ERAS Work
Plan for Off-Site Subsurface Investigation, dated November 17, 2004. This report was

sent to you by mail on November 18.
Upon your review, please call if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

i |

'.\ I‘-k.] | .I'. “ Iy ) |
,, \ .,_.“._-LL.!, X :-]L‘l.,_:}[ { ll".
David Siegel (
Project Manager

Cc: Francis Rush




Environmental Restoration Services

Site Investigations * Fuel Tank Closures and Installations * Site Remediation * Regulatory Reporting

Alameda County Health Care Services November 17, 2004
Department of Envircnmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Second Floor )
Alameda, CA 94502 RECEIVED DEC 1- 2004
Attn: Mr. Barney Chan; Haz Mat. Specialist for : Precision Lofts 5

1549 32™ St., Oakland

Re: Soil Disposal and Soil Import

Dear Mr. Chan,

According to landfill invoices, between October of 2003 and January of 2004, approximately
2897.75 tons of non-hazardous petroleum contaminated soil was excavated from the subject
site, transported and disposed of at the Forward Inc. landfill site in Manteca , California.
Additionally, according to landfiil invoice, between October of 2003 and November of 2003,
approximately 1378.63 tons of non-hazardous petroleum contaminated soil was excavated from
the subject site, transported and disposed of at the BFI Keller Canyon landfill site in Pittsburgh ,
California.

Copies of the BF! Keller Canyon and Forward Inc. invoices, showing the total soil tonnage
disposed of from the site, is contained in the appendix of this report.

In January of 2004, approximately 4000 tons of soil was imported from a residential property of
less than 2 acres in size, located at 1719/1725 University Ave., Berkeley, Ca.. The soil was
generated during the excavation of an underground parking garage at the property. Four
composited soil samples were recovered from the site in November of 2003 by ACC
Environmental of Oakland ,Ca. as part of their environmental assessment of the site. The four
samples were analyzed for TPH/g, BTEX, Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH)
and LUFT 5 Metals by Severn Trent Laboratories Inc., of San Francisco CA. Analytical results
indicated background levels of metals and low to non-detectable levels of hydrocarbons ,and
was therefore suitable for backfill at the subject site.

Copies of the analytical report is contained in the appendix of this report.

Respectfully submitted

&

i 1

Bennett T Halste Samuel H Ha’istegiﬁ'.E‘.‘_‘
Project Manager CE 14095

day of November, 2004,
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FORWARD INC.
INVOICES




g INCORPORATED
P.0O. BOX 6336 » STOCKTON, CA 95206 'N VO’CE
(209) 466-3482 = (800) 204-4242
FAX (209) 466-1067

INVOICE ND. 009433
. ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES PAGE 5
BEN HALSTED DATE 0Oct-31-03
500 SANTA CRUZ AVE. CUSTOMER NO. 003786
MENLOD PARK, CA 94025 SITE NO.
REFERENCE NO.

SERVIOE DATE I (=lais | TATE ary AMGUNT

saference: 252886
1 Material Summary -——— —_— —
ELASS 11 SOIL 48T TN | g

Payment due upon receipl of this invoice. 1.5% per month (18% per annum) tale charge on balances
over 30 days from date of invoics TOTAL

P t ivad after invoice dal t reflected.
Account Status T:Tnzzrsa r::nim creci‘lelr mimﬁdz{m a'ccuum number an your check and indude tia botom  THIS INVOICE caneiiel

porion of this invoice. When making payment on multiple accounts, please indlude the account
numosers and the amounrts of payment.

GURRENT 3t - 60 DAYS &1 - 90 DAYS OVER 590 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 AM OUNT

We reserve the night to suspend sarvice withoul nolica on any past due account.

Pieaze remit to:

INVOICE NO. ~ 009432
PAGE : FORWARD, INC. AMOUNT OF
DATE Ocl-31-03 P.0. BOX 41265 REMITTANCE
CUSTOMER NO. 003786 SANTA ANA, CA 92799-1285
SITE NG,
REFERENCE NO. PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE

AEMARKS
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EERVICE DATE |

&2 Jan

2;2 Jan

42 Jan

a2 Jan

31 Jan

FORWARD

INCORPORATED

P.O. BOX 6336 = STOCKTON, CA 95206
{209) 466-4482 « (800) 204-4242
FAX {209) 466-1067

ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES

BEN HALSTED
500 SANTA CRUZ AVE.
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

& CLA
1
1 ¥

11 CLASS Il SOIL

phicle: DHESI 08
Ralerence: 251974
12 LATE CHARGE

GLASS Il SOIL

PAST DUE ....

Matarial Summiary —-—-

SESCRIFTION

FET.DD 01§ 319384 0

S2T.00 013190960

32700 01 3201380

52700 01}3201410

SZT.00 013201720

INGO17 84

INVOICE

INVOICE NO. 010275
PAGE 7
DATE Jan-31-04
CUSTOMER NO. 003736
SITE NO.
REFERENCE NO.

19.50 TN

17.93

™

19.48

™

16.86 TN
2385 TN

1.00

1,067.51

Account Status %

Fayment due upon mosipl of T
aver 30 cing

nusnbiers and the amounts of payment.

OURRENT 31 - 80 DAYS

We reserve the right ko suspend sa

ceivied athar musice: dEls Aol X
srauE proper credi, please include your oo (e
portion of this invoice When making payment on e

5% par month (182 per anhum) late charge on balances

i on your check and include the bottomn
i, please inchkrde the account

~n L

OVER 50 DAYS
50.00

TOTAL
THIS INVOIGE

PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT

haa o Ann g7



| @ INCORPORATED ’NVO'CE
| P.O. BOX 6336 » STOCKTON, CA 95206

| {209) 466-4482 » (BO0) 204-4242
| FAX (209) 466-1067

INVOIGE NO. 010009
T ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES i 7
BEN HALSTED — Dec-31-03
500 SANTA CRUZ AVE. CUSTOMER NO. 003786
MENLO PARK, CA 94025 SITE NO.

REFERENCE NO.

SERVICE DATE | coh DESCAFTION I AATE | AEFERENCE | ary | AMOUNT

73 Dec 11 ASS 1l SOIL $27.00 043118050 2505 TN
CUSH B31
i1 Dec 12 UATE CHARGE $83.48 INGO1TS0 1.00 $83.48
-+—— Malerial Summary ——— —_— e
QLASS |l SOIL orGE TH

PAST DUE

Paymen: dus upen receipt of 1his invoice. 1.5% per month {18% per annum) late charge on balances
aver 30 days lrom date ol invoice,
Account Status Payments received aflar invoice dale are not reftacted. TOTAL
To ensure proper credi, please include your account number on your check and include the botem  THIS INVOICE
portion of this invoice, Wien making paymenl on multiple accounts, please inclutie the account
numbers and e amounrts of payment.

e 2 - R0 DAVS 61 - D0 DAYS OVER 50 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
vy $0.00 $0.00 AMOUNT

We reserve the rght to suspend sesvice without notice on any past due accoumt.




g INCORPORATED 'NVO'CE
P.O. BOX 6336 » STOCKTON, CA 95206
(209) 466-4482 » (BOQ) 204-4242
FAX (209) 466-1067

INVOICE NO. 009742
™™ ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES PAGE 2
BEN HALSTED DATE Nov-30-03
500 SANTA CRUZ AVE. CUSTOMER NO. 003786
MENLO PARK, CA 94025 SITE No.
REFERENCE NO.

SERVICE DATE DECTRHIFTFON : | REFERENCE

30 Nov 12 LATE CHARGE [$261.70 INDO1720 1.00 $261.70

+— Material Summary ——— - [
LLASS I COVER SOIL 19643 TN L1

PAST DUE

Payment due upon receipt of this mvaice. 1.5% per month (18% par annum) late charge on balances

g;mr:c*emd:lﬂzﬁm?d}ue are not refiecied TDTAL
Account Status To ensure proper credit, pleasa indude your account number an your check and includa the bottom TH'S |NVO|CE

portion of this invaica, When making payment on imullipe accounls, please include Be accoumt
mimbers and the amounts of peyment.

CURRENT 31 - 60 DAYS 61- 50 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
$0.00 $0.00 AMOUNT

Wa ressrva the right to suspend service without notice on any past due accounl.

Please remit to:

INVODICE NO. mg,-r‘z
PAGE 2 FORWARD, INC. AMOUNT OF
DATE Nov-30-03 P.O. BOX 41265 REMITTANCE
CUSTOMER HO. 003788 SANTA ANA, CA 92799-1265
SITE NO.
REFERENCE HO. PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE

REMARIKS




BFI
KELLER CANYON
INVOICES




ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES
500 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

DESTRIPTION

[NVOICEE

PAGE 003007
DATE 5
CUSTOMER NO Oct-31-03
—— 674342
AEFERENCE MO

HEFERENECE

212

Contrack: #5583
Reference: 252885 -
03 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION {1 - 1421500 2417
20.00 YARD
Conlract: #5583
Reference: 252907 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 11767 §
Contract, #5583
Reference; 252911 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01-141780 1
Contract: #5583
Reference: 252906 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 141782 1
Conftrack #5583
Reference: 252908
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 0 - 141791 1
Contract #5583
. Reference: 252012 -~
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 141806 1
Contract: #5583
Refarence: 252835 - <.
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 1418411 200
Contract #5583
Reference: 252004 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01-1418581
Contract #5583
Reforsnce: 252910~
Faymen due upon receipt of this invoics, 1.5% per menth (18% per annum) kate charge on balances
g:ef o :?vmd:‘i?f mmem are not reflecied TOTAL
ACCOUNT StatUs B o ot pioass include your secount number on your check and aiude e borom  THIS INVOICE
partion of this Invoice., When making paymeni on eruliple accounds, pisase include the account
runbers and the amounls of paymend.
CURRENT 31- 60 DAYS 61 - 90 DAVS PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT
We reserve the right 1o suspend service withoul notice on any pasi dus BECounL
Please remit to: o
IVOIE NO - n}-‘i}l.} -
PAGE AMOUNT OF F
DATE REMITTANCE
CUSTOMER NO.
SITE NO.
REFERENCE NO. I : 6 O '{ ﬁ—-\"fbs PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE

REMARKS




[NVOICTZ

INVDICE ND.

o e 003007 M2
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES 6
500 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE m‘::; - Oct21-03
MENLC PARK, CA 94025 e ' 674342
AEFERENCE NOL
SERVICEDATE |I COE FECRIFTION
03 Oct 5 CONTAMINATED SOML 01 - 141861 1 2418 1
Contract #5583
Reference: 252900 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 144839 1
Contrack #5583 -
Reference: 252001
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 141908 1
Confract: #5583
Reference: 252694 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMIMNATED SOIL 01 - 141924 14
Confract #5583
Reference: 252893 -
03 Oct 81 CONTAMINATED SOiL 01-1419311
Contrach: #5583
Reference: 252802
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 141939 1
Contract: #5583
Reference: 252891
03 Qct 51 CONTAMINATED SOAL 01 - 141851 1
Contract: #5583
Reforencs: 262890 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 149967 1
Contract #5583
Reference: 252669 ~
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 04 - 141987 1
Contract: #5583
Reforence: 262888
Payment due upon recelpl of this invoice. 1.5% per month (1B% per annum} 12te cherge on balances
Pavents v aer s e sre o elc TOTAL
Account Status To ensura propes credi, pisase inglute YL SCCOUNTL AUmber on your check and include the botiom THIS INVOICE
portion of this Invelce. Whan making payment on multiple accounts, please include the account
numbers and the amouns of payrant
CURRENT 31- 60 DAYS 61 - 80 DAYS OVER 50 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT
We reseme the righl 10 suspend service withaut notice on any pas! due accounl.
Please remit to:
INVDICE HO -
PAGE AMOUNT OF
DATE REMITTANCE
CUSTOMER NO.
BITE NO.
REFERENGE NO. PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE
REMARKS

NO \lqur



[NV OICE

INVEHCE MO
g 003007 212
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES PAGE 7
500 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE Gm:‘; . Oct-31-03
MENLO PARK, GA 94025 e 674342
REFERENCE NOL
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 0% - 141988 1 470 "
Contract: #5583
Reference: 252895 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL o1 - 142022 1 2736
Contract #5583
Reference:; 252806
03 Out 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 142033 1 280 T '
Contract #5583
Referenca: 252897
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 142030 1 25020 T
Caorviract: #5583
Reference: 252898 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 142057 1 AT
Confract: #5583
Reference: 252809 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 1421361 ]
Contract #5583
Refarenca: 252885 -
03 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 1421501 24
Coriract: #5583
Reference: 252907 -
06 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION o1 - 142401 0 2706 TP
2000 YARD
Confract: #5583
Reference; 202367
06 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01- 142401 1 7% . i
Confract: #5583 |
Payment due upon receipt of this invoice. 1.5% per month {18% par anruom) kite charge on balances
e it s ko ais e nc ceiscted TOTAL
Account Status [ oo et rease nclude your accout number on your check and inciuda the boom  THIS INVOICE
portion of tis imwoice. When making paymant on muitipls sccounts, please nclude the account
numbers and the amourts of payment
CURRENT 31- 60 DAYS &1- 90 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT
We tesarve the right to Suspend service withoul notice on any past due account.
Please remit to:
INVOICE NO.
PAGE AMOUNT OF
DATE REMITTANCE
CUSTOMER NO.
SITE NO.
REFERENCE HO. PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE

| 30 tAro S



SERNICETIATE |

ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES
500 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

DESCHRIPTION

[NVOICE

NVOICE NO.

oagE 003007 212
DATE 10
"o Oct-31-03
SITE WO 674342
REFERENCE NO

FAEFERENCE

20,00 YARD
Contract #5583
Refarence; 2628756
22 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION 01 - 347402 0 FLES
20.00 YARD
Contract #5583
Reference: 252839 -
22 0t 53 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 147264 1
Contract: #5583
Reference; 252882 ~
22 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 147266 1
Contract: #5563
Reference: 252873~
22 0ct &1 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 147267 1
Contract: #5583
Reference: 252872
22 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01-1472711
Confract: #5583 }
Reference: 252883 ~
22 Ocl 51 CONTAMINATED SOiL 01 - 1472821
Confract: #6583
Refarence: 252874 ~
22 Oct -3 | CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 147348 1
Coniract #5583
Reference: 252876
22 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL. 01- 147351 1
Contract #5583
Payment dug Lpon neceipl of this Invoice. 1.5% per month (16% per annum) lake charge on bakances
?'VBGI - ﬁmmdmm are not reffected TOTAL
Account Status Tozrn“:xﬁ proper credit, please include your account number on your check and mciude the bottom TH'S lNVO'CE
portion of this invaice. When making payment on multiple accaunts, please inciide the account
numbers and the amounts of payment
CURRENT 31 - 60 DAYS &1 - 50 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT
We resenve the right 10 suspend service without nofice on any pasl due accounl
Please remit to:
INVOICE NO.
PAGE ANMOUNT OF
DATE REMITTANCE
CUSTOMER NO.
SITE NG,

woeece | G0 (A= S

REMARKS

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE



T

ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES
500 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

EERVICEDREE | LoDaE

22 Oct ]

22 Oct 51

22 Oct 51

22 Oct -51

22 Oct 51

23 Oct 23

GESCHIFTION

[INVOIC]Z

IMVOICE RO,

once 003007 212
oare 11
"o Oct-31-03
SITE KO, 674342
REFEREMCE NO.

j Ta EROUNT

Reference: 252877
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract #5583
Reference: 252878 -
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract #5583
Reference: 252879 -
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Confract: #5583
Reference: 252880 ~
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract: #5583
Reforence: 252837 ~
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract #5583
Reference: 252838 ~
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract; #5583
Reference: 252881~
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Confract: #5583
Reference: 2528756
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Comtract #5683
Referance: 252830~
TRANSPORTATION
20,00 YARD

01 - 147364 1 _ 2%
01- 147367 1 ‘D
01 - 147368 1 ‘
01- 147479 1 ‘
01- 147485 1 ‘t
01 - 147487 1 ‘ :
01 - 147491 1 2246

01 - 147492 1 2283

01-1475920

Account Status

CURARENT

Payment due upon receipl of this mvoice. 1.5% per month {18% per annum) late charge on balances

aver 30 days from date ot imore

To ensure proper cresdit, plesse inchaxde your accoun number on your chieck and include the bottom

TOTAL
THIS INVOICE

portion of this mvolce. When making payment of: multiple accounts, please inchude the acooumd
rusmbers and the arneante of payment.

31-B0 DAYS

&1 - 80 DAYS

e reserve the right t0 suspend sefvice withoiA notice on any pasl due SECOUMN,

ENVOICE NO.
PAGE
DATE

CLISTOMER NO.
SITE NO.

Please remit to:

e [ PRV

REMARKS

OVER 90 DAYS

PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT

AMOUNT OF
REMITTANCE

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE



[NV OIC]Z

INVOICE NO.
- 003007 212
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES PAGE 14
500 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE oATE Oct-31-03
CUSTOMER NO.
MENLO PARK, CA 94025
REFERENCE HO.

| ®EFERENCE

DESCRIFHDON Y.

23 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION M -147878 0 2385
20.00 YARD
Confract #5583
Reference: 252842 ~
23 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION 01 - 147882 0 22 24
20.00 YARD
Contrack: #5583
Reference: 252841 -~
23 Oct 51 GONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 147592 4
Contract: #5583
Reference: 252846
23 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 147584 1
Contract: #5583 P
Referance: 252853
23 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 -147604 1
Contract: #5583
Reference: 262851 -
23 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOOI 01 - 147818 1
Conract: #5583
Reference: 252850
23 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 1476221
Confract #5583
Reference: 252852 -
23 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 - 147629 1 e
Coniract #5583
Reference: 252854 -
23 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SO 01 - 147706 1 21.88
Payment dus upon receipt of this invoice. 1.5% per month (15% per annum) tate charge on balances
ey racene aha imwice it ar ot ecte. TOTAL
Account Status mp;"ﬁx:a phesse include yauT Bocount ummber 6n your chsck and nclude the boltom THIS INVOICE
gortion of this mvoice. When making payment on mudiipie accounls, pleass include the account
numbers and the amounts of payment.
CUARENT 31-60 DAYS 61 - 90 DAYS OVER 50 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT
Wa resarve the fight to suspend service without notice on ary pasl due 3cCound.
Please remit to:
MVOICE NO.
PAGE AMOUNT OF
DATE REMITTANCE
CLUSTOMER NG.
SITE HO. v
REFERENCE NG. ‘ @0 l ﬂ'l'—b§ PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE

AEMARKS



ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES
500 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE
MENLO PARK, CA 94025

23 Oct &1

23 Oct 51

23 0t 51

23 Oct 51

23 Oct 51

23 Oct

5

Contract #5583
Reference: 252848 -
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract #5583
Reference; 252840«
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Coniract: #5583
Reference: 252844 7
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract #5583
Reference: 252843 ~
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Conjract: #5563
Reference: 252845
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract: #5583
Reference: 252846
CONTAMINATED S0IL
Coniract #5583
Reference; 252855
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Corfract #5583
Referonce: 252847 ~
CONTAMINATED SOIL
Contract #5583
Refersnce: 252842 <
CONTAMINATED SOIL

DESOAIET AN

[NVO[C=

INVOHGE NG

oace 003007 212
— 15
S, Oct-31-03
SITEHO. 674342
REFERENCE NG.

ATADUNT

01- 1477091 ;| -

01-147757 1

o1 - 147820 1

01- 147822 1

01-147824 1

01 - 147830 1

01- 147843 1

01- 147878 1

01-147882 ¢

Paymend due upon receipt of this ivoice. 1.5% per momh (18% per anoum) lats charpe on balances

oved 30 days from date of invoice. TOTA.L
Accountsmtus To erswe proper credit, plaase INCluda YOUT ScookTt number on your check and include the batiom TH!S INVOICE

portion of this invaics. When making payment on multiple accounts, ploase inchade the account

numbers and the amournts of paymani.

CURRENT 51 GO DAYS 61 - 50 DAYS OVER 90 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT
Ne mesgrve the right (o suspand senica without nolice on any past due account
Please remit to:
WVOICE NO.

PAGE AMOUNT OF

DATE REMITTANCE
CUSTOMER NO.

SITE NO

REFERENCE RO PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE

- l?o \/ﬁ[f



INVOICTZ

INVOICE NO.
™ oacE 003007 212
ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION SERVICES \
DATE
500 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE - Ock-31-03
MENLO PARK, CA 94025 i 574342
REFERENCE NO.

DESCRAFTION | ®ERERENCE T | AMDINT

Balance forward

02 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION 01 -1417140 2408 TN
2000 YARD
Contract #5583
Reference: 252836 ~

02 Dct 23 TRANSPORTATION 01-1417150 2289 Th
20.0¢ YARD
Contract #5583
Reference: 2528286 s

02 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION 01 - 1417170 25817 TN
2000 YARD
Confract: #5583
Reference: 252834~ :

02 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01-141714 1 Ze08 TN
Confract: #5583
Reference: 252836 ~

02 Oct 51 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01 -1417151 22/ TN
Contract: #5583
Reference: 252826 -

02 Oct a1 CONTAMINATED SOIL 01-1417171 ﬂl- ™
Contract: #5583
Reference: 252834 —

03 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION M -141767 0 2578 TN
20,00 YARD
Contract #5583
Reference: 252811 ~ .

03 Oct 23 TRANSPORTATION 01-141780 ¢ 2704 TN

Payment due upon recaip of this invoica. 1.5% per month (18% per arnum) Llale charge on balances

over 30 days Wom date of imvoice. TOTAL

ACCOUNT StatUs S o vss weaiie your sccoumt mumbe on your check and inckude e botiom  THIS INVOICE

porion of this invoice. When making paymen! on multipie accoumts, plaase inckide the accoum

nampers and the amounts of pmament.

CURRENT 21 60 DAYS &1 - 90 DAYS OVER 30 DAYS PLEASE PAY THIS
AMOUNT
Ma peapg e ilp‘hr I suapend pErRace wllhou] hotics oi lﬁj’m!“ [Ceealall
\
F ©
Please remit 1o: - l)/c}—
INVOICE MO, : \'6
PAGE A . AMOUNT OF
DATE _ REMITTANCE
CUSTOMER N '
SITE MO,
REFERENCE ND l @ [,/m5 PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH REMITTANCE

REMARKE




ANALYTICAL
RESULTS




OCT-22-2884 1S:11 AHA P.B2/19

‘nsu.l.\.ul.

Teresa Clarke

From; Trevor Bausman [tbausman@aeccenv.com)
Sent:  Tuesday, January 06, 2004 3:11 PM

To; Teresa Clarke

Subject: 1719 & 1725 University, Berkelay

Dear Ms. Clarke:

Here are the analytical resuits (PDF version) for the sampling ACC performed at 1719 & 1725 University,
Berkelay, Califonia. Overall, all samples reported low to nondeteci resulis. If you have any questions or
comments regarding this project, feel free to contact me via email or by phone.

Trevor Bausman
Project Administrator
(510) 638-3400 ext. 113
www.accenv.um

1/6/2004



OCT-22-2884 15:11 AHA

P.83719

_ STL Submission#: 2003-11-0580

ACC Environmental Consultants November 24, 2003

7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100
Qakland, CA 94621

Aftn.: Ed Giacometti

Project#: 8179-007.02
Project: 1725 University Ave

Dear Mr. Giacometti,

Attached is our report for your samples recelved on 11/17/2003 15:25

This report has been reviewed and approved for release. Reproduction of this report
is permitted only in its entirety.

Please note that any unused portion of the samples will be discarded after
01/01/2004 unless you have requested otherwise.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to you. If you have any questions,
pleaee call me at (925) 484-1919.

You can also contact me via email. My email address is: vvancil@sthinc.com

Sinceraly,

Vincert Vancil
Project Manager

Savern Trent Laboratorias, Inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quany Lane, Pleasanton, CA M566
Ao Sevem Tk Tel 928 484 1519 Fax 928 484 1008 * www.slbing.com ™ CA DHS ELAPA 2466

Page 1 of1




¢ OCT-22-2884 15:11 AHA P.B4-19
m— Sutmision#: 200311460
LUFT 5 Metals
ACGC Environmantal Consultants
Attn.: Ed Glacometti
7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100
Qakiand, CA 34621
Phone; (510) 530-8400 Fax: (510) 638-8404
Project. §17¢-007.02 Recsived: 11/17/2003 15:25
1725 Univarsity Ave
Samples Reporied
£1-1.0,20,253.0 11172003 08:37
5210202530 111772003 09;16
831.0203.0 1117/2003 0856
54-1.02.0253.0 11/17/2003 10:10
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. MAAR008;18:80
STL San Francisco - 1220 Quary Lane, Plessenton, CA 585
Ao ot e Yo P Tel 928 454 1418 Fix 25 480 1068 * www,ati-ds.ccm = CA DH BLAPR 2499 Page 1 of 7




OCT-=22-2884 15:11 RAHA

e STL

ACG Environmental Consultants
Atin.: Ed Gincomett
7977 Capwell Drive, Sulte 100

Oakiand, CA 94621
Phone: (510} €38-8400 Fao¢ (510) 633-8404

Project: 6179-007.02
1725 University Ave

P.B5-/19

Submiesion ¥: 2003-11-0580

LUFT § Metals

Received: 11/17/2003 16:25

8 i "ﬁ --_I* iy :::-_ _‘-::, j
wﬂ mmm ‘

ERIGER | Pl " u- 1 d-'-“l e T L,

L ','@ﬁ.{:’!‘l‘j =i 1‘: IJ'II:}i

ke Ty .11 # "- " i
,‘: gt 4 -

3 ki

| ] : 'hl iy

-Sampled: | mw: ; .F" o (R R

Compaurd Conc, RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag |
Gadmium ND 0.50 mg/Kg 1.00] 11/16/2003 10:22
Ghromium 30 10 mgfKg 1.00| 111872003 10:22
Lead » 10 ma/Kg 1.00 | 11/18/2003 10:22
Nicke) 2 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00| 41/18/2008 10:22
Znc 44 1.0 mgg 1.00 | 11/18/2003 10:22

Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc 14/18/2003 15:59

STL San Francisco * 1220 Querry L, Plsasanton, CA 4585
Ao e Trum P Tol G325 484 1995 Faos 925 484 1096 * www_atHino.com = GA DHS ELAPE 2456 Foge 2af 7




DCT-22-2884 15:11 AaHA P.87/19

= STL Submlesion #: 2003-11-0880

LUFT § Metale

ACC Environmental Consultents
Altn.: Ed Giecomett
7977 Capwelt Drive, Sults 100

Ouakland, CA 84821
Phone: (610) 638-8400 Fax (510} 833-8404

Project 8178-007.02 Recesived: 14/17/2002 15:26
1725 University Ave

.I_.E“ . , W : Bl i :.-:,_I. 2 il i ot ".‘I.‘ b -_“-!ul "' I.::u...llq_-. -.:| ..\|
" A !--.'-’-: : ,-m-.-aa: 3 ' T o e il -},w. TR T ..+";,,-*?».*r.-3.;'._1.
* ‘SampledD: 83903030, . - SR o A1088018
.. _-:‘." .- f & - b .I: K -,_: § 1-._|_ II--I A g 11 "J'.-':‘l' L 1II_ .-_, 3 _'. 1'..."""'
Sampled: 1141772003 09:58 - Eracied! | ,11;1#259&0'0:#;: Rl
L~ % ) i b 1

Mettc Sl LN aoene! dosvises [
Compound Conc. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flag
Cadmiym ND 0.50 mg/Kg 1.00| 11/48/2003 10:34
Chromium 2¢ 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00| 11/18/2003 10:34
Lead 58 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00 | 14/18/2003 10:34
Nicket 16 1.0 mg/Ky 1.00 | 11/18/2003 10:24
Zine 30 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00| 1174872003 10:34

Severn Trent Laboratories, inc. S0 1229

STL San Francisco ~ 1220 Guary Lane, Plessenton, CA 94555
A o B Trem Tel 525 484 1919 Fax 325 484 1096 * wwwr.sti-no.com * GA DHE ELARY 2466 Pagedel7




| OCT-22-2084 15:11

o STL

Submission ¥ 2003-11-0530

LUFT 5 Metals
ACC Environmental Consuliants
Atin.: Ed Giacometi
7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100
Osidand, CA 94621
Phone: (510) 638-8400 Fax (510) 638-8404
Project: §478-007.02 Received: 11/17/2009 15:25
1725 University Ave

w m '. ':' i I\':':I RN o

W I mm \:

Sampled: 11:1?@@0&15 a2

‘Matbc © Sol N
Compeunc Cone. RL
Cadmium ND 0.50 mgA<Q 1.00| 1171872003 10:27
Chromium 32 1.0 mgiKg 1.00 | 11/18/2008 10:27
Lexd 74 1.0 Img/Kg 1.00 | 11/18/2003 10:27
Nickel 18 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00 | 11/16/2003 10:27
Zinc 26 1.0 |mg/kg 1.00 | 11/18/2003 10:27

111 2003 15:50

Apmmel Bgh Trem M

Sevemn Trent Laboratories, inc.

STL San Francisco * 1220 Quany Lane, Pleasanion, CA 34508

Tol 925 404 1910 Faox 025 484 1098 * www.3t-mo.com * OA DHE ELAPH 2488




| OCT-22-2084 15:12 AHA P.88/19

Submission ¥; 2003-11-0580
LUFT § Metals
ACC Enwvironmenisl Consulismts
Ann.: Ed Giacomatt
7977 Capwell Drive, Suits 500
Osidand, CA 94521
Phone: (510) 538-8400 Fex: (310) 608-0404
Project: 8178-007.02 Received: 11/17/2003 15:25
1725 Univensity Ave
T g el
 Semple I0: W ity B, ub"rna”. a4’ i el
Sampled: ﬁurm,w:m : -m fmmgwl U
Meix  Soll . . v &6 et - RO INGES L
Compouynd Cose. RL Unit Diltion Analyzed Flag |
| Cacriuen ND 0.50 moKg 1.00| 1111872003 10:42
Chromium 28 .0 |I 100 | 11/18/2003 10:42
Lesd 8.4 10 mg/Kg 100 | 141872003 10:42
Mickel 21 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00 | 11/18/2003 10:42
Zinc Ex] 1.0 mg/g 1.00| 1171872002 10:42
Severn Trent Laboratories, Inc. nwes 188

ST San Francheco * 1220 Quary Lane, Plessanion, CA 34500
P Tol 925 404 1919 Famt 028 484 1008 * wanwatiine. com * CA DHS SLAPE 2490 PageS ol



_ OCT-22-2084 15:12 AHA P.®9-19

STL Submiselon #: 2003-11-0550

LUFT & Metals
ACC Environments) Consuibants
Atn.: Ed Giacometi |\
7977 Capwell Driva, Suile 100
Oekiand, CA 94621
Phone: (510) 638-8400 Fax: (510) 838-5404
Project 5178-007.02 Recwived: 11/17/2003 15:25
1725 University Ave
T R IR PO O [Pl TR TR
MB: 2003111802181 "
Compound
Cadmium ND 0.50 mg/Kg 1111672003 10:05
Chromium ND 1.0 my/Kg 11/16/2003 10:05
Lead ND 1.0 mg/Kg 11/18/2003 10:05
Nickel ND 1.0 m/Kg 11/18/2003 10:05
Zne ND 1.0 mg/Kg 11/16/2003 10:05
Sevemn Trant Laboratories, Inc. 1919/2909 1509

ST San Franclsoo - 123 Qumry Las, Fessenion, CA ¢4508
PR S Yol 025 484 1919 Faix 525 484 1088 * www.ati-inc.com * CA DHS ELAPY 2450 Page§of?




OCT-22-2884 15:12

S STL

P.18-19

Submission #z 2003-11-08580

LUFT 5 Metals
ACC Environmenisl Conpultinis
Alin.; Bd Glacometti
7977 Capwell Drive, Suite 100
Caldand, GA 99621
Phone: (510) 698-8400 Fec (510) 838-8404
Project: 5179-007.02 Recelved; 11/17/2003 15:25
1725 Universlly Ave
.1.'1 _I‘ T » .Il . . I' ".:.I' "E
: . .”--.,J y
'--n-pm: m _ o BT )
I.I. : i .. I.'f: :- b i.‘.I Ill () |l:-l : i -
O VT o Tl LT W,
I-ﬁ mﬁﬂmw-mz 03 . T A
LCSD  2003/11/18-02.15-013 R Y
Compound Conc, mo/g Bp.Conc. | Recovery% |RPD| Ciil.Limiis % Plags
LCSD lce |iesD | % | Reg [BPDL LCS | ICSD |
Cadmiun 72 96.3 100.0 972 |983 1.1 | 80120 | 20
Cheomium 988 100.0 100.0 968 [1000 |41.2]|B0-120| 20
Lead 5.8 #8.2 100.0 5.8 982 28| 60120 | 20
Nicke! 87.6 80.7 100.0 7.6 |87 1.4 | 80120 | 20
Zns 8.2 72 100.0 982 |872 10| 86120 | 20
Severn Trent Laborstories, Inc. 111208 1550
STL San Frencieco * 1220 Quary Lane. Pleasanion, CA 94585
P —— Tol 625 484 1619 Fant 028 404 1008 * www.at-inc.com * GA DHS ILAPE 2498 Paga? of7




| OCT-Z2-2884 15:12 AHA P.11-19

. STL Submission #: 2003-11-0580

Totel Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH)

ACC Emvicorwrarnal Consultsrte
Alin,; Ed Gsconmatl
7977 Capwell Drive, Sulte 100

Oskdend, CA 94621
Phone: {310) 6388400 Eaxc {510) 638-8404

Projact  S178-007.02 Received; 11/17/2003 1825
1725 University Ave

SmpleNemme- - 1, i il R BT
$1-1.020253, 1111772003 09:37 Soil
210202530 111172008 09:15 Sl
§3-1.020,30 1111712003 09:88 Sl

54-1.02.0253.0 /1772003 10:10 8ol

N =

Sevem Trent Laboratories, Inc. 11242008 17:13

ST San Franciecs * 1220 Cury Lano, Ploasanten, CA 4595
P —— Tal 925 404 101 Fax 028 484 1008 * waww.sii-inc,com * GA DHE ELAME 2450 Page 1ot




' OCT-22-2884 15:12 AHA P.12719

Suipaiselon #: 2003-11-0880

Gas/BTEX by 50168021

ACC Environmeaipl Cormulinnis
AN B Glacomet

7977 Copwall Drive, Seulle 100
Oubdand, CA 949821
Phare: (510) 8338400 Fac (510) 638-8404

Project 6178-007 .02 Recaived: 11/17/2003 15:25
1725 Universlly Ave

e e ———— r—
51-1.0,20253.0 11M7/2003 0937
$2-1.0,2.02583.0 11/17/2003 0916

Sail 1

Sall 2

$3-1.0,2.0,3.0 11/17/2003 09:55 Soll 3
$41.0202530 1171772003 10:10 Soll 4

Sevem Tront Laboratories, Inc. R TR

STL San Francioco © 1zn Quany Lane, Prsmon, GA 54964
Tl 029 404 19799 Bax 525 484 1085 * wwew. =t-inc.aom * GA DHS BLAPS 2408 Page 1 of®

B o B ol P



© @CT-22-28p4 15:12 AHA P.13-19

- STL Subrmisslon $: 2063-11-0680

Gas/BTEX by B015M0021

ACC Envirorsnental Corsultenis
Alln.. Ed Glecoraets

7977 Capwell Drive, Sulle 100

Osidand, CA 94521

Phone; (510) 636-8400 Fxc ($10) 638-8404

Project 8179-007.02 Reosived: 11/17/2003 15:25
1725 University Ave

DL T I ooy hWigy g 9t b sily D lgily ?
SamolelD: spage2Ese l . T . b WETOR L he?
"'_.‘_: . _. o e o : R I.‘ o a0 'l. Il-r,IIILI -.: -I-' LT LU ,2':.‘
Sampled: - VIT/dDObORAT . SRS Mrmﬁmﬁgﬂ A Ve, W

Compound Cone. RL Unit Dilution Analyzed Flog

Gasoline ND 10 mg/Kg 1.00| 111672003 16:03

Benzene NO 0.005¢ |mg/<g 1.00| 11168/2003 18:03

Toluene NO 0.005C  [mglKg 1.00| 11/18/2003 18:03

Etfyl benzene ND 0.0050  |mgXg 1.00| 11/1672003 18:03

Xytene(e) ND 0.0050  |mg/Ky 1.00 | 11/1872003 16:03
Sarrogete(s)

Trifluorotoluens 1124 53 % 1.00 | 11/18/2003 16:03

4-Bromofiuorchenzene-FID 992 58 % 100 | 11/96/2003 18:02

Sevem Trent Labonstodes, Inc AR

STL San Francieco * 1220 Quary Lene, Pleasarion, GA IM586
— Tel 23 464 1919 Fax 525 404 1098 * wvw. S-ia.com * CA DHS ELAPE 490 Page24t8




‘KT-Z22-2084  15:13 AHA P.14719
- ST-L Subminsion #; 2003-11-0580
Gas/BTEX by 8015M/8021
ACC Eprvironrmental Coosvitants
Adin.: Ed Glacometli
7977 Capoul Deive, Sulte 160
Osbinnd, CA 94821
Phoos: (510) 0888990 Fac (570) §36.0004
Project G179-987.02 Reoceived: 11/17/2009 15:25
1725 Univaselty Pve
. Pre T N G ¢ 7 troat
.. mm fa, 0 e ", et e
' D' SWE  ATLARY e AL I:I|,.1
. Semped  11MR20RSERE . e
" Matitc Set
Compound Cone, RL Fling
Gancling ND 1.0 mg/Kg 1.00| 111162003 16:34
Benzene ND 0.0050 |maKg 100 | 11/16/2003 16:34
Toluene ND 00050 |mg/Kg 1.00| $1/98/2003 18:34
ERwl berzene ND 0.0050 |maXg 1.00 | $1/18/2003 18:34
Xylene(s) ND 0.0050 |mg/Kg 1.00| 11182003 18:34
Ergmesials)
Trifuorctoiuene 101.3 53 % 1.00 | 11/18/2003 18:34
4-Bromofiuorsbenzene-FID 104.7 58 % 1.00 | 11182003 18:34
Severmn Trent Labortores, Inc. 1172472009 17.32
STL Sen Francisco - 1220 Quany Lane, Pleasanion, CA 94568
Pagal3 ofe

Apulle? Sy Teumi Py Tol 925 404 1919 Fax 525 454 1098 * www._sl-inc.oom * CA DHS ELAPH 2498




‘ECT-2P-2ad  15:13 AHA P.15/19

STL Submission # 2003-11.0580

Gaa/BTEX by 8015078021
ALG Envimmnenial Conmultanty
A, Ed Glacesety
7977 Capwell Drive, Sulle 100
Onliend, CA $4621
Phamne (516) 8208000 Fac: (510) 830.0404
Project  G17B.G7.02 Reoeived: 11/17/2003 15:25
1725 Univarsity Ave
" Prepley, . L Yo Ve 4 :w ﬂ J'{ai' 'u.q"':’,':,.-"-
o = " iy, Bl el # o .,r_ Gt '1 :*
Sampe i SIAG2090 C D Asb e _,-mmim T
Sampled: .ﬁmm ' 0 vy w . ,41%1&9! i b
-Mettc ' Sok : ', QC Balche: - ZPAATB0104 ‘
Caspouxl conc. RL Unit Dhution Arwiyoed Fisg |
Ganoline ND 1.0 mg/g 1.00 | 11182003 19:05
Benzeny ND 00050 |mo¥g 1.00 | 11/16/2003 19:05
Toh ND 0.0050 mg'Kg 1.00 | 111872003 19:05
Efhyl berzena ND 0.0060 |mgg 1.00| 111182003 19:05
Xyhmrwo(s) ND 0.0050 |mgKg 100 | 1171872003 19:05
Ermegenl®
Trifluorotomene 101.3 53 % 1.00 | 11182002 19:08
4-Bromofiuorcbendene-FiD 106.9 Be % 1.00 | 11182008 19:08
Savemn Tront Laboratordes, inc. 117/21/2008 17:32

ST, San Faociece* 1220 Quexy Lene, Manmnion, GA 94588
Aputeitvwn T T 925 400 1999 Fayt 023 454 1000 * www 38-05.50m * CA DHS ELARN 2408 ) Faga 4 of s




" BET-22-28P4 15:13 AHA P.16-19

- m Subwalssion ¢ 2003.11.0530

GesBTEX by 8015M0021

ACC Envirorsnental Conoultants
Agin.: Ed Glacomett

7977 Capwall Drive, Suls 109

Owilarrd, CA 99821

Phons: (510) 8388400 Fas: (510) 0300404

Project @8179-007.02 Received: 11/17/2003 15:25
1725 Universily Ave

Tl T e R
Sarple 10 s4ap202850 . ' | L T ol uabi oy 2008000880-40
Samplec: | 191772003 10:90. ; ' Basds 194820009838
Metic  Soll : QC Beichy | 2008/11/18-01.08-

Compeund

Gasoline 10

Cone.
ND moKg
Berzene ND 0.0060 |mg¥g 1.00 | 111182003 19:36
Tolene ND 00050 |mgNo 1.00 | 11182003 19:96
ND mo/Kg
my/Kg
%
%

1.00| 1171872003 19:38

Ethyl benzone 0.0080 1.00 | 11182003 15:38
Xyilena(s) ND 0.0050 1.00 | 111672003 19:36

Swrogateds)
Triflucrololyene 1089 53
A-Beaariucroberzene-FD 1086 &9

1.00| 11/18/2002 19:36
1.00 | 11/18/2003 19:36

Severn Trert Laboratories, Inc. 12472003 17:32

STL San FIancieco = 1220 Quirry Lane, Plessanion, CA 04388
PO R———— Tl 028 404 1019 Fant 025 484 1000 * wiww.lhinc.com * CA DHE ELAPS 2400 Fage&of®



‘GCT-Z2-2884  15:13 AHA P.17719

- m | Subsission #; 2003-11-0690

Gan/BTEX by 5015M/5821
ACC Enwironmental Consultants
Ain.: Ed Clacometti
7877 Capwell Extve, Sulle 100
Qeblosx), CASISZ1
Pewae: (516 SOROFmC EXIG) 600-8104
Project STOORR.R Received: 11/17/2003 18:28
1725 Univecally Awve
ISSE T - i
MB: 2000M 111801046009
Ermrzound Conc. RL Unit Arwilyzed Flag |
Gmolicie ND 1.0 moKg 11/16/2003 08:58
Borzene ND 0.0050 me'Kg 11/18/2003 08:58
Toksane ND 0.0050 mgrkg 1171812003 06:68
Ethyl bermene ND 0.0050 mo/Kg 11/18/2003 08:58
Xylena(s) ND 0.0050 mgKg 111872003 08:58
Swrogtecis)
Trifuorooiuene 1062 53128 % 11/16/2003 0550
4-Bromolucrobessene-FID 101.4 58-124 % 11/18/2003 08:58
Severn Trant Labosatodes, Inc, IR0 TTiA

STL San Frencioes * 1229 Quary Lane, Plassanion, GA 94500
Ayt Y P Tl 225 404 1910 Fax 25 454 098" www.atnt,a0m * CA DHE ELAPY 2400 Pagodol®



‘T-Z-—28m4  15:14 AR P.19-19

-m Submsission #: 2003-11:060

Gae/BTEX by 3015M/0021

Project:  6179-907.02 Received: 11/17/2003 16.26

Sewacn Trent Laborstodes, inc. 1172172008 1732

STL Sen Franciass * 1220 Gy Lane, Plasssomn, GA 94568
. Tel 925 404 1319 Faw 505 484 2000 * www,58-n0,20M * CA DHE ELAPW 2499 Page8of8

TOTAL P.19




